Name of Borrower(S) and Co-borrower(S)

LoanAccount Number

Total OutstandingAmount.

Description of the Immovable Property

30-11-2025

MR. SUNIL KUMAR, M/S SONIKA INTERNATIONAL (THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR MR. SUNIL

KUMAR), MR. SHAMBOO NATHAND MRS.SHAKUNTLADEVI

DRBLLUD00483314

Rs.16,35,259.65/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Thirty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Nine and Sixty-

Five Paisa Only) as on 30th November 2025

All The Piece Nad Parcel Of One House Cum Plot No 396-a Bearing Wasika No 10112Admeasuring

100 Sq Yards Comprised In Khata No 731/831 Khasra No 5487/428As Per Jamabandi For The Year

2007-08 Situated At Village Taraf Saidan H.b No.172 Abadi New Subash Nagar Tehsil And District

[...]

Name of Borrower(S) and Co-borrower(S)

LoanAccount Number

Total OutstandingAmount.

Description of the Immovable Property

25-11-2025

MR. BABALJEET SINGH, MRS.JAGPREET KAUR, M/S.THE SHOE VALLEY IT'S AUTHORISED

SIGNATORY and MRS.JAGDISH KAUR

DRBLLUD00502916/DRBLLUD00514806

Rs.54,61,710.14/- (Rupees Fifty-Four Lakh Sixty-One Thousand Seven Hundred Ten and Fourteen

Paisa Only) as on 25th November 2025

Property-1: - All Piece And Parcel Of Property Having Plot Measuring 30 Square Yards situated in

Guru Teg Badadur Nagar LudhianaAnd Comprised Of Khata No. 1017/1235, 1018/1236 Khasra No.

1569,1559, 1566 as entered in the Jamabandi For The Years 2010-11 Of Village Gill-II Haddast No.

[...]

Ludhiana As Per Sale Deed Wasika No 7599 Dated 21-3-2006.

(The SecuredAssets)

Symbolic Possession Date

Name of Borrower(S) and Co-borrower(S)

LoanAccount Number

Total OutstandingAmount.

Description of the Immovable Property

30-11-2025

MR. MANIDER SINGH and MRS.AMANDEEP KAUR

DRBLBAG00614892

Rs.31,76,431.04/- (Rupees Thirty-One Lakh Seventy-Six Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-One and

Four Paisa Only) as on 30th November 2025

ALL THE PIECE & PARCEL OF PROPERTYADMEASURING 1 MARLA 1 SARSAI 20/900 SHARE

OF LAND 2 KANAL 10 MARLA COMPRISED IN KHASRA NO 523 (2-10) KHEWAT NO 2030

KHATONI NO 2336 SITUATED AT AMRITSAR ROAD TEH & DIST:

[...]

Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers con-
ferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement)
Rules, 2002 had issued a Demand notice dated 17/11/2025 calling upon the borrow-
ers KAVITA JUGNU KUMAR & JUGNU KUMAR mentioned in the notice being of
Rs. 13,78,708.71/-( Rupees Thirteen Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Seven
Hundred Eight and Paise Seventy One Only ) within 60 days from the date of receipt
of the said notice.
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the
borrowers and to the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the

[...]

Rules, 2002 on this 12th day of February of the year, 2026.
The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of
the Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited for an amount of Rs. 13,78,708.71/-(
Rupees Thirteen Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Eight and Paise
Seventy One Only ) interest thereon. Borrowers attention is invited to the provisions
of Sub-section 8 of Section 13 of the Act., in respect of time available, to redeem the
secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
All That Piece And Parcel Of The Property Situated In North Part Of Plot No 30, Hadbast